To the Honorable Commission of Pate 1	01400451	hed original documents or copy thereout			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Pullen, Keith Roberrt Etemad, Mohammad Reza	Name: The Turbo Genset Company Limited   Street Address: Unit 6, Heathrow Causeway Estate				
Fenocci, Arnold					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX	Ariel Way, Great South West Road   City: Hounslow, Middlesex TW4 6JW   Country: United Kingdom				
No C					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X_AssignmentMerger	country: <u>conted reing</u>				
Security AgreementChange of name					
Other					
Execution Date: June 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/468,997					
Additional r	numbers attached? YesX_ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Jeffrey I. Kaplan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ <u>4</u>			
	X Enclosed	l			
Street Address: <u>Kaplan &amp; Gilman, L.L.P.</u>	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit accoun			
900 Route 9 North, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Woodbridge</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>07095</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	NOT USE THIS SPACE	e if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.		and any attached copy is a true copy of t			
Jeffrey I. Kaplan	ka	July 5, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010898 FRAME: 0697



## ssignment of Patent Rights

Assignor: Keith Robert Pullen Address: 19 Hereford Road, Acton, London W3 9JW, UK

Assignor: Muhammad Reza Etemad Address: I Glendow Road, East Sheen, Lundon SW14, 8NY, UK

Assignce: The Turbo Genset Company. Address: Unit 6, Heathrow Causeway Esta Ariel Way, Great South West Ru Hounslow, Middlesex TW46JW,

Assignor: Arnoldo Fenocchi 24 Clifton Road, Wimbledon, Address: London SW19, 4AT, UK

Assignor: Address:

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include the

This assignment relates to:

[] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_ and entitled COL

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 1997, assigned Serial No. 09/468,997 ; or

an issued United States patent, issued on \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_, under United States Patent ]

This patent application or issued patent is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignme

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention descril. and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent in the Uni States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for Invention directly in Assignce's name.\* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or oth governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignce.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignce the rights, which are assigned by t assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of t assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assigr or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Kaplan & Gilman, L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridg New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerni recordation of this document.



<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

	_		-	TYPED OR		
SIGNAŢURE(S)		DATE		INTED NAM	E(S)	
		23 5		Keith Robert		
Mohamman First Name Mid	die Initial Last Name	d <u>12 ju</u>	400	<u>Mohamm</u> ad l	Reza <u>Etemad</u>	<u> </u>
First Name Mid	Jacouli de Initial I yet Name	12 JUNE 2	2000 LRP	Arnold Feno	cchi	
FIRE NEME Mid	die Initial Lost Name	_2350 to	2000			······································
STATE OF			STATE O	F		
COUNTY OF			COUNTY	OF		
On	before me personally carr	IC .	On	before	mc personally us	unc
Keith Robert F	Pullen			Mohammad	Reza Etemad	
	he Assignor(s) described in a Assignment, and the Assignm coution of the same.		executed		signment, and the	ribed in and wh e Assignor(s) dui
Notary Public	· · · ·			Jotary Public		-
STATE OF			STATE O	F		
COUNTY OF			COUNTY	OF		
On	before me personally came	:	C	)n	hefore me pers	onally came
Arnoldo Fenoco	hi					
to me known to be the executed the foregoing acknowledged to me exe	ac Assignor(s) described in a Assignment, and the Assignor coution of the same.	od who (s) duly	exocuted t	own to be the A the foregoing A# lycd to me execu	signment, and the	ibod in and whe Assignor(x) duly
Notary Public			N	lotary Public	, <b></b>	



071 404 4910

12-JUN-2000 13:32 ED: 07/07/2000